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f‘ 3 Notes of the Registty | Date u Order of the Tribunaf
i .
6.6.00 Present : Hon'ble Sri D.C.Verma,
Member (J).
R A,m'-s‘r"- t.'xmi;'. Mr. A.K.Roy, learned counsel for
,,f” d'gl;g\ Yo the applicant and Dr. B.P.Todi,
}a\x‘mq \h?d%}o? C lfearned counsel . for the Kendriya
' li R Na ($ QW Vidyalaya Sangathan. '
Aﬁ?"hed it “’f ' Issue notice to the respondents
Majﬂfo as to-why the application shall not be
i ‘admitted. Returanable on 21.6.2000.
\jp | Written statement to be filed within
‘ two weeks. Endeaver will be made to
dispose of the matter on that date.
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* 0-3. 182/2000 | rF 3
Notes of the Registry Date. [ "' Order of the Tribunal
i2 )6/ oo B
S5/ No 45744 451543 gfﬂ/ -
ol /Mé{m =
:‘ . |12.7.00 |Present ' Hon'ble Mr.5. Biswas,
AN ! ‘ g ;.Admlnmstratlve Member.
o o None for the respondents. Ms P,
N “F. Seee Baruah on behalf of Dr.B.P. Todi,
— — learned counsel for KVS seeks for
®\ Qoo G <M°’YF o adjournment.
d dnd osted
8\-;“ o ot I P The case 1s adjourno E P
for admission on 2.8.00.
R A T e e e
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Zalz | 57,
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Ne: wﬂ/% Wi \M*‘V\ 9 3.& sl 91«/\__ - I R
Bleed | - i 9.
%4/ o 28.9.00 |Present : Hon'ble Justice D.N.Chowdhury,
2% 9% Vice-Chairman. '
Heard Mr A.K.Rov, learned counsel for
: Ethe applicanti
NO “ \L"Y"D ey M'V\ ‘ Application is admitted. No further
"aw . notlce need be issued.-Call for the records.
D - List on l 11.2000 for further orders.
- < |
%0/ i 13
8 , Vice~Chairman
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Fra %MM/A/&VLV /@%\ %“"
. . i : t
AN ~towt Beee hadement /,,;)_,00 Do l)- 0 b
ns @AN -
¥ ' : o
’Zf%éTFEBDO 2.11.00 . Four weeks time is allowed to the
'respondents to file written statement
on the prayer of Dr B.p.Todi, learned
counsel for KVS. _ 4
List on 30.11.2000 for order.
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Nofes of the Registry | Date _ Order of the Tribunal

30.11.00 It has been stated that written state-
ment has already been filed.
List on 30.3.2001 for hearing. The

applicant may file rejoinder, if any in
the meantime.

Vice~Chairman
P9
2053 | The tage 0 ondfewsn ad Yo %N)fzm .
M
/é‘&\vjcb__ ‘
%0‘W Ok O #Wo{wwuﬁq)wm,
. Mas %
™~ ! N %‘L) 4
R %(97"“”\ Ok 9| 2 2.9)| g
e

NMLP
iry

()
| Mg
7 ; & oy
(%/,V/ \2"3(3/\,.0‘ %\‘ ‘
. . (\{\_p
11 | o
23 u A0 ) 25601  Judgement pronounce)in the open cour. Kept
- — in separats shessts, The applicantion is allewed
An addd N M in teras of the orderse No ordars as to costs.
Stademet ot VR, (——
| ‘ — | Member Vice=Chairman
M . = i
| L L I




% S
Notes of the Registry Date Order of the Tribunal
:‘ «
' 3y
3
| i i [ <1 .
f. . I a - e -
* 1, . L




) .Shri Pradip Kumar Saikia

Sri 8.C.Dy

E}:‘i
THER
THE
1.
20
3.
.4.
5.

Union of India & Ors.

) Sri So Sarma.

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH.

O.A./R.X. No. . .182, _ | . .¢ 2000.
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HON 'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

HON'BLiE MR K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see
the judgment »
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
Criginal application No. 182 of 2000.

Date of Order : This the 25th Day of June, 2001.

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice-Chairman.

The Hon‘ble Mr R.K.:Sharma, administrative Member .

Shri pradip Kumar Saikia,

Son of Shri Khogeswar Saikia

Vill & P.Q. Bongal Gaon via Dergaon,

District Golaghat (aAssam) e « o« Applicant

By Advocate 8ri S.C.Dutta Roy.
- Versus -

1. Union of India,
represented by the Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18, Institutional Area,
Saheed Jeet Singh Marg,
- New Delhd .

2. The assistant Commissioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Guwaghati Regional Office,
Maligaon, Guwahati~12.

3. The principal,
Kendriya vidyalaya, Q.N.G.C., ‘
Jorhat. + « « Respondents.

By Advocate Sri S.Sarma.

ORDER

I=

K .K . SHARMA , ADMN .MEMBER,

By this 0.A. under Section 19 of the Administra-
tive Tribunals act, 1985 the applicant claims revised .
pay scale with effect from 1.1.1996. The second relief
claimed by the applicant is the salary for the period
of school vacations from the year 1992.
2. The applicant is an émployee of the Kendriya
Vidyalaya. He joined as a Teacher in Kendriya Vidyalaya,
O.N.G.C.,Jorhat ¢n 26.7.1991 on part time basis. as per
the coﬁditions laid down the applicant was entitled to

15% of ﬁhe basic pay given to regular teacher which was

\(ﬂ kjkjlcﬂofx\Ab contd..2



B5.1400/~ per month. There was a revision of pay of

teachers with effect from 1.1.1996 and the basic pay of
Rs.1400/- for teacher was raised to R.5500/- per month.

The applicant claims that with effect from 1.1.96 he is
enﬁitled to 75% of the basic pay of R.5500/-. The applicant
submitted 3 representations dated 9.3.98, 17.2.99 and

9.4.99 but the authorities failed to give any reply to

the representations. The applicant anticipating terminatidn
from service approached the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court

in Civil Rule N0.517/92 and by order dated 16.3.92 the
respondents were restrained from terminating the services

of the applicant. Accordingly the appiicant is in continuous
service with effect from 26.7.1991. It is stated that
similarly situated teachers working in Kendriya Vidyalaya
Tezpur No.l and II are being paid salary in the revised
scale with éffect from 1.1.96. The applicant is also not
being paid the salary for the vacation period ever since

he joined the service. Similarly situated teachers of the
North Eastern Region are being paid salary during the
vacation pefiod. The Kendriya Vidyalaya ad Hoc Teachers®
Association approached Gauhati High Court in Civil Rule
No.1526/92 assailing non payment of salary during vacation
period to the memberé of the Association. The High Court
directed the Kendriya Vidyalaya authorities to pay the
salary for the vacation period from December 1992. Similar
directicn was given by the Gauhati High Court in Misc .Case
N0.1022/93 in Civil Rule No..646/92 dated 25.1.94. Following
the aforesaid decisions the respondents are paying summer |
vacation salary to the members of the teachers Associaéion
who approached the High Court but as the applicant did

not approach the High Court he is being deprived of this

contd «.3
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benefit. The applicant's representation dated 17.2.99

was forwarded by the principal, KV, 0.N.G.C with reco-
mmendation (as per Annexure-D,of the 0.A). The Principal
has mentioned that the other teachers are getting vacation
period salary.

3. We have heard Mr S.C.Dutta Roy, learned counsel

for the applicant. The respondents have filed their
written statement. Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel who appeared
on behalf of the respondents submitted that the payment

to part time.teachers is consclidated. one and was 75%

of the pay admissible to a regular employee at that time.
The system of eﬁgaging part time teachers has since been

discontinued from 1994. The claim of the applicant for

revision of scale with effect from 1.1.96 is not in order.

§t has also been submitted that the applicant applied
for regular appointment under the scheme framed by the
KVS approved by the High Court on 13.9.94. The applicant

also applied for the post but as he did not possess the

prescribed minimum qualification he was not called for

per
interview. As/the rules of the KVS that the teachers

appointed con part time basis are not entitled to any
vacation pay.

4, We have given our anxious consideration to the
submissions made by the parties. The applicant was appoin-
ted in the year 1991 when the basic pay of the teachers
was £5.1400/-. Being a part time employee he was paid 75%
of the basic pay. The pay scale of the teachers have
undergone a revision with effect from 1.1.96. Similarly
appointed teachers appointed in Tezpur are getting salary
at the revised'rates with effect from 1.1.96. It is highly

discriminatory on the part of the respondents to deny

contd. .4

\C s



pg

the applicant the same pay which is being paid to the
similarly situated teachers.. Denial of revision of pay

is made
to the agpplicant simplyzpn the ground that he was a part
time teacher and had agreed to be paid 75% of the pay .in

and as such

1991 on the basis of a contractual appointment/he will be
denied revision of pay. Non revision of pay is violative

of principles of natural justice. The respondents are

directed to pay the applicant 75% of the basic pay at the

revised rate of pay with effect from 1.1.96. The part
time teachers who are members of the Association and who
had approached the High Court are being allowed the salary
for the vacation périod. The respondents being an organi- -
sation of the Central Government cannot discriminate to-
wards its employees. They‘cannot pay at different rates
to employees for the same work. The respondents cannot
discriminate against the applicant and pay him differently
than the payment being made to memberé of the Association.
Similarly appointed teachers are being paid for the
vacation period in other schools as admitted by the
Principal, KV, 0.N.G.C, Jorhat while recommending the
applicant's representation dated 17.2.99 for consideration
by Assistant Cqmmissioner. KVS (GR). The High Court has
already approved payment of salary ddring the vacation
period. The same benefit cannot be denied to the applicant
sclely on the ground that he did not file a petition before
the High Court. The respondents are'directed to pay salary
for the vacation period as directed by the High Court from
the year 1992. \ "
The application is allowed to the extent indicated.

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

RN N

( XK.K.SHARMA ) ‘ ( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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0.4. No. _/_&%’_/2000_
Sri Prodip Kumar Saikia - Applicant
, -Vs.
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan -Respondents.

0 PO DT Jatnl, M I 1

§1. No.  ~ Particulars Pages
1, Application ... 1. 10
3. Annexure A ces 12
4. Annexure B .oe 13 —4.
5. _ Annekure C  ees ®.15
6. j " Annexure D eee 16
\ Filed by -
SO ey
For use in Tribumal's office. ( AK. Roy )
— —— 7 ~ Advocate.
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IN'THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,
' GUWAHATI BENCH.

§ia«m~
&éhmégh(y@@;?g-

A=t Kk V. SENY

(An applicatlon under Sec.19 of the Administrative Tribunal
| Act 1985)

' 'ﬁ\mw

For use in Tribunalts Office

Signature

0. k. No. __of 2000..

" BETWEEN
, | Shri Prodip Kumar Saikia,
o - 8/0 Shri Khogeswar ‘Saikia, e
| Vills& P.O. Bongal Gaon via Dergaon,
District: Golaghat (Assam) -
, ...  Applicant.
oM
1. Union of India, represented by
the Commissioner, Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18, ‘Institutionai Area,
I : Saheed Jeet Singh Marg,
- : D New Delhi. '
| | 2. The\Assistant Commiss;oner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Guwahatli Regional Office,
" Maligaon, Guwshati -12,
3.vThe Prineipal, D
"Kendriya Vidyalaya, 0.N.G.C.

Jorhat. S
ceee Respendents.

1, Partlcﬁars of Gmder agalnst Whlch ‘the application 1s made:
| | '. an-payment of admissible salary to the applicant as
| q%kgfiw:kbgf' _ | per the revised Pay ecale with effect from 1.1, 1996

and vacation salary for summer, autum and winterf

vacations from l992.

cee 2o



2. Jurisdiction of the Tribunal' *

. . The applicant declares that the subgect matter ©f
'the application is within the jurisdiction of this
"Hon'ble Tribunal '

3. Limitation-.

- B The applicant also declares that the application
s within therlimitation perioq as has been presccibed
under Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

4, FACTS OF THE CASE

i) That the applicant was appointed as a teacher in
Kendriya Vidyalaya, OMN.G,C.,Jcrhat on 26.7.19912 after
'cue’seiecticn oh part-time baéis.A Accordingly he joined
éefvice in the saidebndriya'Vidyalaya on that very day -
as a part-time teacher and started discharging his duties
with ‘utmost sincerity, devotion and to the satisfaction’ of

all concerned T

ii) That, as per the conditions laid down in the
Education Code for Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, the
applicant was paid 75% of the Basic pay which was then
Rs.l 400/- per mcnth.

iii) That, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan revised the
'Pay scales of all categories of teachers and non-teaching
staff with effect from 1.1 1996 and the scale of Rs,1400@-
Wwas raisedftgiRs. 5,500/~ per__mbntnf Thus as per the
rules the ap?licant is"entitled‘to'get 75% of the ravised
pay, i.e., Rs, 5,500/- with effect from 1,1, 1996
o iv) . That, although the scale of pay in which the applicant
@l%@igw;}big was initially appcinted has ‘been revmsed from Rs.l 400/-pm

' to Rs. 5 500/-P NL with effect from l 1 1996 the petiticner
is still being paid 75% of the pre-revised basic pay.
v) ' Tbat, the applicant having found that the authorities;

LI 30
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’,offthefKendriye Vidyalaya Sangathan are not taking eny
action dnvthis‘regard, the aprligent“submitped a repre-
sentetiou'to.theuAssistant Commissioner, Kendriya}Vidyalaya
Sangafhan, Guwahati Regional Office .on 9th March, 1998,
through proper channel, praying him to pay the applicant
'his salary in the revised scale of pay from January,199%,

ﬂ

the day on which the revised scale of pay became effective.
A copy of the applicant's represen-
tation dt. 9th March,'98 is annexed

herew1th and marked as Annexure A.

vi) ) That in thls connection it may be stated here
that anﬁlcipating termlhetlbn from service, the petltloner
approached this Hon'ble Court in ClVll Rule No.517/92 and
thig Hon'ble Gauhetl High Court by order dqted 16 3.1992°
ln,the'eforeseid Civil Rule restrained the»respondents‘from
terminating the services of the_applicant. Accordinglylthe
applicant has been in continuous service in the said Kendriya -

| Vidyalaya, ONGC, Jorhat since h1s appointment on 26.7.1991.

vii) | That havmng failed to get any response from the
authqrities_onlhrs representation dated 9th March, 1998,

the applicant submitted reminders on 24th October,.1998

and 9th November 1gos, But unfo;gately even those reminders
also produced no results even though on all hlS representa-
tions and reminders, the Principal 0; the Vidyalaya concerned

recommended his case for favourable consideration. :

viii) : That, in this connection it may also be mentioned
o, - thet‘similerlf.situeted teachers workin in Kendriya Vidyalaya
B Ladpe e ? vorkilng in Kendriya Vidyalaya
' No,lvand 2y Iezpur”erefbeing pPakd, their salary in the
revisedLSCale of pey with effect from 1,1,1996 whereas the

applicant is still being paid in the pre-revised scale of pay.

e e 4.



ix)’ o That, it may also be stated here that ever since
the Petitioner joined service in “the sald Kendriya Vidyalaya,
O.N,G.C,, Jorhat he.;s ‘being paid salary for 29 days ongy and |

e e

,hot.for'thekwhole‘mohth,‘ The applicant is also notebeiqg
'gegafsgig;;f;o;*saﬁaer‘vacation, Autumn vacation and winter
vacation sinde he joineéd service. But similarly situated

| teqchers thrcughout N, E region. are being paid vacation = .
salary but’ the applicant is being deprived of vacation .salary .

for reasons best known to the KVS authorlties.

x) - That, the Kendrlya Vidyalaya Ad-hoce Teachers'
A35001ation & others approached the ‘Hon'ble Gauhati High
Court io~§iyi1LRule‘No.1526/92 assailing non-payment of
summer vacation salary to the members of the said Association.
The Hon'ble High Court, following the decisions of the
Hon’bleprex‘Court in Eatahlal~vs5State of Haryana,.reportéd
in AIR 1987 sC 476 = (1985) 4 SCC 43 and also dewision
reported in AIR 1092 SC 677 directed the KVS authorities -
to. pay the salary from 1992 for the period of summer.vaCation.
S0 long they continued in servmce vide order dated 10.6. 93
1n the aforesaid C1v1l Rule.

- Sikilsrly, the Hon' ble Gauheti High Court in
Nhsc. case No.1022/93 in Civil Rule No.646/92, by order

~ dated 25.1,94 directed the respondents to pay the writ

petltioners their salarles for the summer vacation.

Copies or orders.of the Hon!ble Gauhqti
- High Court dt. 106.93 in C/R 1526/92
and orders dt 25 1,94 in Misc. case
) " ) A ' . . l . . 3
C%%(f goukéﬁf | No.1022/93 in C.R.646/92 are annexed

ﬁerewith as Annexutes B and C respect-

.ively;
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xi) . That following the aforesaid decisions of the Hon'ble
Gauhati High Court, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan authorities

‘are paying summer vaeatien salary to all the members of the

Kendriya”vidya;eya Adghqc Teacherév Association and,che?

%eachers, both adhoc ané part-time; who apprqached'the‘an'ble

Gaﬁhati High Cogft, Fegularly,_'But’since the applicant did
eo£ appfeechithe'Henﬁble Hiéh_Coﬁrt qgainst non-pay@enﬁﬁof
Vecetien ealaiies, heiiswﬁeing,depri&ed of it even thoqgh he
had»Been-in cod;inﬁous service since the date of joining

serv1ce in the said Kendrlya Vidyalaya.

x;1)f: _ That, as the applicant glso stand én the same footing
he is also entitled to vacation salarles but he is not belng
Pald his due vacatlon salary for reasons best known to the
quthpr;ties.v The appllcant therefore, ubmltted a Written

representation on 17th February, 1999 to the Principal,

-.Kéqd@iya;Vidyalaya,,ONGé, Jerhatlpraying for payment ef full

hontbly ea;ary_in the'revieed eeale'of pay end alsq salary
fo;,the“veeation periods star ting from 1992, *Thelseid_
repreeentation_Of the.applicant'was duly forwardedlto the -
Assistant Cemmdssiene;,'KendrierVidyalaya Sangathgp,‘Guwahati
Begional Office with a sirong reccmmendation fop“neceseary‘

instruepioﬁs in phis :égard. It‘was also pointed out in the

‘forwarding note that the Principele, Kendriya Vidyalaya No.l

andwég Tezpup are giving the same to adhoc teachers retained
under Cqurt’s-ordefs.' ’ | S
) ﬁicopy‘of tbe sald representation dtd.
17.2.99 is amnexed herewith as

Annexure D

xiii) Lhat, although the case of the petitloner was

strongly recommended by the Princ1pal of the Vidyalaya concerned,

the KVS authorities hqye not pggsed any orders in this regardi

see O
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' "and the petitioner has been deprived of his due swlary

@ W Qoips

for no fault of his own. The petitioner, therefore,

submitted yet another representation to the Assistant

Commissioner, Kendriys Vidyalaya Sangathan, Guwaheti Regional
Cffice on 9th April, 1999, through the Principal of the
Vidyalay eoncerned who- duly forWarded the representation~

to the Asstt. Commissioner with his recommendation.

xiv) & That though the representaticns have been submitted
to the authorities long c,go, no- action whatsoever has been
taken in the matter and the petitioner has been made. to

suffer financially for ro fault of his own.

xv) ; - That, it is stated thqt Since the similarly situated

' adhcc/part-time teachers working 1n Kendriya Vidyalaya No.1l

and 2, iezpur are being Paid ‘Salary in ‘the revised scale of
pey and‘are also being paid their vacation salaries regularly
there is absolutely no justififcation for the authorities to
deny the applicant his due salary in the revised scale of
pay and also vacation salary. Therefore, the applicant is
being unJustly and illegally discriminqted in the matter of

payment of monthly salary and vacation Salary.

xvi) o That, the action of the respondents being highly
discriminatory, it is violative of- the provisions in

Article 14 of the Constitution of India.,

xvu) o That it is steted that the applicant has been
in continuous service since his initial appointment on -

26.7 1991 Without any break and as such he is entitled to

.get vacation ~salary for the Vacation period as per the

decision of the Hon'ble Apex Court and also Hon'ble Gauhati

High Court

xviii) That 1t is also stated that the scale of pay in
which the applicant was initially appointed is no more in

existence, the sales of pay hgving been reVised in 1996.
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Therefore;’therevis'no‘reason'Why the applicant'shonld

not"be‘paid his salary according to the revised scale

' cf Pa?'which,éaseﬁisto being with effect from 1 1 1996._

Noredver5'when'the'sinilarly Situatedvpart-time qucher§j

.7nbrhingiin'Kendriya Vidyalayazﬂg.iiand 2 Tezpur are being
paid salaty in the revised scale of pay, there is no

justification whatsoéver to deny the appicant his:

 legitimate salary.

'xiv} . That, it also stated that since the adhoc/part-time

teachers 1n different Kendriya Vidyalayas who are continuing

fin serv1ce on the orders of the Hon'ble High Court are )

~ belng paid vacation Salary, there can be no justification

to deny the applicant his vacation salary which is due to

' him since 1992.

xv)n »I_ That, it is reiterated that the applicant has |
been continuing in service s1nce his 1nitia1 appbintment

on 26 7. 1991 without any break though under orders from

~the ch'ble Gauhati High Conrt As ‘such he is entitled

to vacation salary from 1992 onwards as per the decisicns

cf the Hon'ble Apex Court and Gauhati High Court.

xii) ' That, ‘the applicant is ‘also entitled tc get his
”-pay in the rev1sed scale of pay. since the scale of pay in
’ which he was first app01nted is no more in existence, the

‘scale of Pay‘hav1ng been revised by the authorities with

effect from 1.1 1996

: xvii) ~ That, being highly_aggrieved by the action of

the respondents in denying the’ applicant revised scale of

'psy as also his vacation salary,_the applicant has come’ up

-before this Hon'ble Tribunal praying for a direction to the

espondents tc pay him his due monthly salary in the revised

‘ 'scale of pay and also his vacation salary.

T eee 8.
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5. GROUNDS; FOB APPE};‘L: :

“_{ 1) For that, the action of the respondents in
denying the petitioner af his monthly salary and vacation ’
salary in the revised scale of ‘pay which came intOﬁexistence.
With effect from 1.1,1996, is arbitrary, illegal and

v1olat1ve of all canons of justice. )

" ii) For that, -since the 31m11ar1y 51tuated adhoc/part-
time teﬂchers ‘working in Kendriya Vidyalaya No.l and 2,-
Tezpur are being Paid their salary in the revised scale of
pay with effect from l l 1996 and are being paid their )
vacation salary from 1992, the action of the respondents
in depriVing the applicant of the same benefit it is
highly discriminatery violative of Article 14 of the {

Constitution of India.

| - iii) For that when the scale of Pay in which the
applicant was initially appointed is no more there, the ‘

scale of pay hav1ng been revised by the authorities With

effect from l 1. 196 there is absolutely no justification

in paying ‘the applicant in the old scale of pay which is -
18O more in exietence. Theretore, the action of the ‘Trespondents

is arbitrary, malafide and w1thout any cogent reason.

'it) ~ For that, since the applicant has been in continuOUS
service 31nce hie 1nitial appointment on 26.7. 1991 there is
no reason why the applicant should be denied his vacation o
éalary from 1992. Thus the action of the réspondents is
v1olative of the deciSions of the Hon ble Apex Court ~and the
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court

v):: For that in any - view of the mgtter the action of -

'the respondents in denying the petitioner his salary in - the

revised_scale,ofipayvqnd hisrvacation,salary, is arbitrary,

illegal, malafide and violative of all eanons of justice,t
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8. BELIEFS SGUGHT FOR'
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6.. DETAILS OF REMEDIES; EXHAUSTED:

?heﬂepplicent decIares that he has submltted appeels/
representeticns“tc'the5authoritieszraying for redressel
ofihfs genuine grievances but no response has been received
from1the authorities.. .He has, therefore, no alternative

than to approach this ch ble Tribunal for redressal of

' his grievances.-

7.  WHETHER ANY: CASE IS PENDING IN ANY CQURT OR TRIBUNAL
ON THIS ISSUE .

“The applicent_fnr;her.decleres.tnat heﬁhas nct_filed'
-any crherhapplicaticn’or;snit witn}regard}to the matter.
-agitated in-this petition berore any Court or any othér
'Bench of this Tribunal, or any suit or proceeding before

any of them.

Under the facps and clrcumstences ‘stated above, the
'applicant prays for the Pollowing reliefs : -

‘ a) A directlon to the respondents to pay the applicant
his.full monthly salary in the revised scale of pay uhich
came into ex1stence with effect from 1,1,1996 and also to B

m
pay him salary for the vacation period, summer, autumn and

winter, with effect from 1992 as is being Pald to the.

similarly 31tuated adhoc/part,time teachers working inuoiher

,Kendriye Vidyelayes.

| b) To grant hlm any other reliefs as the Hon'ble ‘
Tribunal seems £it and proper., B
.¢) The .cost of the,proceeding.

9. INTERIM RELIEF Ir ANY :

o Under the facts and circumstances the appllcant
prays that the Hon‘ble Tribunal may be Pleased to pass an
interim crder difecting the respondents to pay the. applicant
his ?ull.mcnthly salary in the rev1sed .Scale of pay from the

L 100
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" current month onwards..

10, DETAILS GF I.P.O.

T.P.0, No.0& 497255 Dated ‘454050 for Re.50. 00.

" (Rupees fifty')-only'is enclosed,

.V.. ll.‘

Pk Soven



 VERIFICATION

I, Shri Prodip Kumar Saikla, son of Shrl ’
| theswar Saikia, aged about 42 years, permanent o
resident of v1llage P 0. Bongal Gaon, Vig Dergaon
in the.Dist;ict of Golaghat, Assam,.qnd_presenﬁly B
- staying at Jorhat town, and applicant in“tpg:;ngtanﬁ
application, do hereby verify, that the statements -
made in thlS application from paragraphs 1 to 7
above are true to the best of ny knowledge and belief
and the rest are ny humble subm1351ons before this:

Hon'ble Gribunal.

And I sign thls VGrificqtion this the 2. ﬂﬂi
éﬁkday of Eby, 2000 at Guwahati

@%ﬁjﬁxm@/gﬁ%%'

ure of Applicant
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To~ o | Dated 9th March,'98,
The Asstt. Comm1551oner - o _ :
Kendriyaa Vidyalaya Sangathan,

Regional Office,

Meligaon, Guwahatl ~7810L2.

(Through# the. Prlncipal, KGHdIlYa Vidyalaya, oNGC,
Jorhat?

’Subject Prqyer for allowing to draw the salary of 75% of
. RS 5 500/"0 .

Sir,., .
. HWith due respect I beg to- state that T have been
'working here as TGT(S, St. ) on part-time basis since 26.7 91
under ‘an 1nter1m order of the Hon'ble 9auhﬁtl High Court
and d;aw;ng’the‘Sa;ary_qf 75% of the basic pay of Rs.1400/~.
As_t@e_hes;c Pay has now fieep to”Rs.5,500/- from l.l.QéxtA
deelered by Vth Pay Commiseion, I‘ehould be entitled to get
the salary of~74%‘of7the.revised basic pay of Rs.5,500/-
from 1.1.1996, - o
I, there?ore,_request you to kindly look into the ,

matter and make necessary arders at your ‘earliest convenlence.

- I w1ll remain ever grateful to-you for your kind and
sympathetic actlon in this regqrd

. With warm regards,

Yours faithfully,

'8d/~ Prodip Kr.Saikia,
' o - Part-time TGT(S.St),
Date: 11.3.98 =~ ' -K.V. ONGC, Jorhat.

Placé: Jorhat.

Received.

- 84/- Illegible.
- 11.3.98.

‘(Seal of School) - k",,JM*Jbﬁh,

1}6/9"000 ’
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| A VS ANNEXURE_ B, (\f\

v - . IN THE.GAUHATE HIGH COURT - -
(The ngh Court of Assam, Nagaland, Meghalaya, Manipur, Tripura, Mizo:am
. and Arunachal Pradesh) -

~ CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE
Civ1l Rule No 1526/92.

Kendrlya VldyalaYa Ad-hoc Teachers' Association & ors. -Petitioners‘
. -Versus - . N
Union of India & OIS, , . -Respondents.

P RE SfE N T,
- HON'BLE MR JUST[CE S.N. PHUKAN

For the petltlonersv Mr.R.P: Sarmah
: Mr. S.C.Dutta Roy ' '
. Mr. H.K.Balshya, Advocates.
For the Respondents; = Mr. B.G. Baruah,
, ¥r. D.Goswami, '
Mr. R quuah Advocates for Resp.2 to 22,

Date. 10.6. 93. | g_g__g__@_g

| After hequng learned counsel for the partles the petltlon
is dlsposed of flnally. |

The writ petltion has been flled by the Kendrlya Eidyalaya,
Ad-hoc Teachers! Association and the grievance of the teachers is
that though ;hej}ére_eontingipg in service they have not been paid
the ealery;forvthe eqmmer vaeation‘of the school. TherperiOd of
vacation_ls for‘soldays.v Thexpetitioners have clsimed the salary
for{iheusdmmer vacation since 1992, ‘If may be stated thet the
services of the adhoc teachefs were direct&d not to be terminated
by this court. | - o S
‘ . The first question that arises regarding Locus standi.
The petltloner being a representatlve body has got right to flle
the present petltlon in view of the various decisions of the.Apex
Court (AIR 1903 SC 892, AIR 1981 SC 298, AIR 1982 SC 149" and
| AIR 1082.5C e8] |
. Regarding salary for the above period Mr. R.P. Sarma

has placed rellance on various decisions of the Apex Court including
the decision e? 3ataplel ;VS-;Stete of Haryana 4IR 1987 SC 478 =
(1985) 4 SCC 43 and 8150 decision reported in ATR 1992 SC 677.

A _ b}, R ‘ . contd...15,

l . ' ‘/4/7,0’6\‘




,fnm, K.P.Sarma, learned sﬁandiog counsel for tbe_
Union of Indie:is try;og“to distinguish Ratanlal's case on
the groune that the facts are different. Acﬁordlng to learned '
oounsel in v1ew of executlve instruetion namely Article 137 |
of - the Accounts Code‘ofiKﬁndrlya>Yidyalaya Sangathan the o
petitioners are npt entiiled to get any salary for the above
period, Mr.Goswami, appearing for Kendriya Vidyalaya has also’
sﬁbmitted‘thatﬁﬁoe sutho;ity is bouod‘by the above Executive
Iostroction and as such adhoe teaehefs are not entitled to get
Salary for the agbove period. On the other hand Mr.R. P, S8arma,
learned counsel for the petltloner submits that this- executlbe
instrgct;on is.not tenab}e in law, being arbitrary and"violative
.of(Armicle_l4vand lG_of'the Constitution and in this connection
learned counsel has drawn attention to the above decision of
the apex court. M. Sarma has also placed reliance on the other
de0151ons and 1t is not necessary to refer to 211 the gbove
~decisions. 1 | o o |
) - As the urit petitloners are continuing in service on
adhoc ‘basis, the denial of pay for the period of summer Vacation
is arbitrary and as such the action of the respondents is not
. enable in law. o o | |
o Accordlngly petition is accepted and the respondents are:
dlrected to pay the ‘salary from 1992 for the period of summer
vacatlon S0 long they contlnued in service. As the betitioners.
.are on adhoc b331s and advertlsement has been made for regulgr
eppointment, as stated at the bar the ghove direction shall

continve so long the petitioners continue in service, The payment

This order
Shall apply to the members of the petitioners Association.

shall be made within a perlod of 3 months from to~day.

The Petition is disposed of. No cost.,

‘ Judge.
Attostd L’Tf
v

el
1/¢&/ 2o




A(‘ \5 -

' AN\IEXURE ¢, q/\o
I THE GAUHATL HIGH COURT .

0 (THE HIGH COURT (" ASSAM:NAGALAND:MEGHALAY A s MANIPUR : TRIPURA:
. MIZGRAM & AHUNACHAL PRADESH)
 Misc. Case-Nos 1022/93 '
In Civil Bule No.646/92.

Smt. PrabbaWati Devi & ors. - ... Petitioners
L © Versus- - . : R
Union of India & ors, oo ‘Respondents,

- RRESEBNT -
THS HON'ELE MR. JUSTICE S.K. HQMCHAUDHURL

For the petltioners. " Mr, T.C Khetrl
; Smti,. S, Barthakur.

Eor the respondent£ C.G.S;C}

Date.25194 - QRDER

S Heard Mr, T.C Khetrl, 1earned ‘counsel for the
| 4 petitloner. None appears for the respondents. N

. - By the order dated 2.4. 92 passed in Civil Rule
No. 646/92 this court ordered that petitloners shall ‘not be
ousted from serV1ce. Petitioners' griegance is that
although they are continulng in service they are not ‘pald ,
any remuneration for the summer Vacatlon. If the petitioners
are contlnuing in servzce bePore and after the summer vacation,
there cannot be any ratlonal.basis for denying the salariesy
to the petitloners for the period of summervacatlon. 

N I, therefore, direct the respondents to pay the
petitioners their salarles for the _summer vacatlone

.The Misc came is disposed of.

'Sd/- S.K.Homchaudhuri
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. -t 18 :- . Annexure B, ’l/« '
To~ - Date: 17th Feb.'99,
ThePrineipal, ' ' :
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
CNGC, Jorhat.

Sub: Prayer for paying full month!s (1nstead of 29 days) and
vacation periodts salary from 1992 onwards.

-

~Sir,. - | . - ) .
Most humbly and respeetfully 1 beg to state you that
as T have been working in this Vidyalaya contlnuously by

virtue of Hon'ble Guwahati High Court ‘stay order, I should

©

get the full month's (1nste ad of 29 days) and vacation period's
(Summer, Autumn and}Winter) salary starting from 1992 in
confbrmity with some of the‘teﬂchers of K.V. No,1 and M.V.No.2,

Tezpur, vho areé also in service on the strength of Hon'ble
stay -
High Court's[ordﬂx and gettlng the salaries for the Va catlon

perxods from 1992._

I, therefore, request you to klndly look into thev
matter deeply and make necessary orders to pay me vacation
periods;ano full month's Salary from 1992 gt an early date
considering sympethetlcally my pitiable eCOnomlc condition.
N '_ 1 shall be most obllged for your quick and favourasble
action in thie regard

With warm regerds, -

Thanking you, &
- Yours faithfully, -

o 2
.Date: 17.2.99. ' - 54/~ Prodip Kr,Saikis,

Place: Jorhat. . ) TGT(S.St.) Part-time,

Forwarded and strongly recommended HGC, -Jorhat.

to thie Assistant Commissioner, KVX(GR)

for necessary instructisn to %his office.

As_per statement given above, Principals ‘
K.V.No,1 & 2 Tezpur are giving the samé to candidates:
of Adhoc teachers retained due o oourt oraETET"‘

Sd/- Illegible,

Pr1nc1pal
X.V. 0.N.G. C. Jorhat.

‘»f.. ééﬂ;};d LT

€h%7;/wd%
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.. IN. THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRNTIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI BENCH :

A SRS ey A

"ﬂ"-v - &

AT GUWAHATI

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 182/2000

Sri Pradip Kumar Saikia

+s.applicant

=Vs= )
Union of India & ors..

« + sRespondents

The Respondent Nos.1l,2 and 3 above
named beg to file their written statement

as follows :

i, That all the averments and submissions made in
the Original Application are denied by the answering
Respondents save and except what has been specifically

admitted herein and what appears from the records of the

case,

20 That with regard to statements madé in paragraph
4(1) and 4(ii) of the Original Application the Respondents
beg to state that the payments made to the Petitioner

from .the date of his aﬁpointment.that is 26,7.91 to the
post in Kendriya Vidyalaya (hereinafter referred to in
short as K.Ve.) Jofhat.was in accordance with the terms
and conditions and policies governing his appointment to.

the post on‘part time basis,

contGeee2
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3. That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4(iii) ,4(dv) , 4(v) and 4(vii) of the Original application
the answering respondents beg to state that the averments
made by the Petitioner in these paragraphs are not correct
and misleading . The scales of only regular employees were
changed with effect from 1,1.,96 . The payment of emolument
of part time teacher was eensid consolidated one and that
too at the rate of 7% of the pay admissible to a regularﬂ
employee at that time. Moreover, the system of engaging
teachers on part time basis was discontinued from the
session 1994, Therefore the claim of the Petitioner about
revision of scale for him we.e.f. 141496 is not in order. -
Hence question of making any payment to him on account of

subsequent revision of scale of pay does not arise.

4, That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4(vi) of the Original application the Respondents beg to
state that the Petitioner had approached the Hon'ble
AGauhati High Court in civil Rule No.517/92 and Hon'ble High C
Court by its order had allowed the Petitioner to continue
in service. But the Petitioner had suppressed the material
£act§/§béﬁt his appointment to the post and his eligibilitcy
Jngﬁthe post. The fact is pursuant to the judgement and
;ﬂ4¢order dated 13.7.93 passed by the Hon'ble Gauhati High
A/// court in W.P®(C) No,76/93 the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

b
g

P

7 (hereinafter referred to in short as kvs) had framed a
o scheme for regularisation of services of the adhoc and
part time teacher . The scheme so framed by the KVS was
aéproved by the Hon'bleHigh Court of Gauhati on 13,9=-94
in w.PC(C) NO. 109/94.”Accordingly a special advertisement
was published in the newspaper,on 6.11,94 inviting appli-
cations for adhoc/ part time teachers for regularisation

contde.es3
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of theif se viées. In response ¢€® the Petitioner also

applied”. on scrutiny of his application it was found

ggd/;ﬁticed that the Petitioner did not possess the
/;rescribed minimum essential qualification as prescribed
in the Recruitment Rules for the post because he was not

in possession of minimum 45% marks at graduation level which

is one of theessential requirements in the Recruitment
Rules. Hence he being ineligible for the post was not

called for interview.

Se That with regard to statements made in paragraph
4(viii) of the Original application the respondents beg
to state that the averments made by the Petitioner in this
paragraph is not correct as no part time teacher were

working in Kendriya vidyalaya No.l and 2 in Tezpur.

6e That with regard to statements made in paragraph
in 4(ix) to'4(xiv) of the Original application the res~
pondents beg to state that the Petitioner has misguiddsg
the Hon'ble Tribunal by giving strong submission and
stating wrong factsjin the Petition. As per rules of KvsS
teachers appointed on Part time basis are not entitled

to any vacation pay. Moreover, the Petitioner while working
as part time teacher generally remained absent from his
duties and as such he was paid emoluments as per his entitle-
ment., Moreover the avemsnts made by the Petitioner in the
paragraphs 4(x) to 4(xiv) and 4(xvii) are not related to

his case. ;
contde.. 4
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Te That with regard to statements made in

- paragraph 4(xv) of the Original application the respone-

dents beg to state that the averments made in this paragraph
are denied ‘as no part time teacher is working in Kendriya

Vidyalaya No.1 and 2 in Tezpur.

8¢ That with regard to statements made in para- |
graph 4(xvi) of this Original application the respondents
beg to state that the action of the respondents are neither
discriminatory nor violative of ﬁhe provisions of article

14 of the constitution of India,

9, That with regard to statements made in para-

graph 4(xviii) of the Original application the respondents

beg to state that the Petitioner was engaged as PRT on

Part time basis @ 7% of the emoluments of the pay of the
post. Since he was not a regular employee he was not eligible
for the revision of scales o0f pay because part time teachers

were not covered under this Scheme ,

10, That with regard to statements made in
paragraph 4(xix) of the Original application the respon=
dents beg to state that no part time teacher is continuing
in the service on the orders of the Hon'ble Gauhati High

Court except the Petitioner,

11, That with regard to statements made in paragraph

of '
4(xx) to 4(xxii)/the Original application the respondent
beg to state that the Petit position has already been

submitted in the preceeding paragraphs,

contGeese S



'
v

Y,

~5=
12 That under the facts and circumstances ét.atéd_ : ”

above it 1s respectfully prayed that the Hon'ble Tribunal may

_ be pleased to dismiss the application with cost,

VER IFICATION

IMr D.K. -Saindi agedabout.s‘\ years son O0f Wh ¢,
 $ew.. presently working as. the Assistant Commissioner,
Kéndriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,Guwahati _Regionj',fio h_ere,b&, verify
that the étiaﬁements*made'in paragraphs  Y,1 5% §,\n o
are b true to my persena,l hmowledge.t!hose madfe in pg;pg;‘aphs
T AL R are based on, legal advice and: Pgngthing

material has been concealed therefrom.

Place 3 /*—(‘vaM

Date ¢t LY \l-) o9

Mzt Lo

.+, SIGNATURE
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IN THE \GENT WVE‘ TRIBUBAL

‘ f-UWAHATI BENCH -

0.4. To. 182 of 2000 o
Shri Pradip Kumar Saikia - Applicant

. " =Versus<: . .
Union of India & ors. - Respondents,

Counter to the written statement

filed by Respondent Wos. 1, 2 & 3.

1.‘ ‘ That the applicant abnve named has received a copy '

of the written statement filed by Respondent Nos.Aizizﬂand |

3 in the Original Application filed by the applicant, carefully
‘gone through the statements, nnderstood the contents and )

beg to state the following by way of counter to the written

Statement | &. S ' . L . . . -

2., That, save and except those submissions made in the

written statement which have been specifically admitted\by

the applicant’hereinafter, the applicant denies the correctness
'of the statements made in the written statement

3. . That with regard to the averment made in the written
‘ statement in paragraph 2, the answering applicant would like
'to say that he was appointed as a part-time Trained Graduate

Teacher in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Jorhat on 75% hf basic

pay of the scale which was then Rs, 1 400/- now rebhsed to-

Rs 5 500/- p.m. and as such he is entitled 0 75% of the

basic pay which is now in force. o

4,  That, with regard to the statement made in para 8 of

the written statement, the ansnering~applicant would say

that,as'the scalémof Péy'éf the post against which he was

appointed has been reyised with'effect'from 1.}.1996, thel

applicant is entitled to'75% of the basic pay now in

existence as per the terms of his appointment Simply because

the authorities of the KVS has since stopped engaging teachers

. 2.
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| on part-time baSis, that.does not mean that the applicantl

is not'entitled_toathe benefit'of revised scale of pay. He
has been in continuous service in the said Kendriya Vidyalaya ,

tnough on part;time basis, and as such he cannot be denied

- the benefit of the revised scale of pay.. The order of

appointment clearly says that he is entitled to 75% of the

‘basic pay of the scale and since the scale has been revised,

-tne applicant is entitled to the benefit of‘tnelrerisedtpay.

The applicant emphatically‘denies the correctness of'the

_ statement that his. submissions in his epplication are

¥

misleading.

i5. - .. That, regarding the statement made in para 4 of the

written statement the answering-applicant would say that

‘there was no suppression of facts about his appointment to.

the post in his petition before the Hon‘ble High Court, -
With regard to the special advertisement published

“on 6 11,94, although the applicant was eligibl? for ‘being

called for interview, he was illegally deprired of an
cpportnnity for regular selection,h‘lnvthe(snccessive adver;
tisenent made}by the'Kendriya Vidyalaya'sangathan'tne ‘
essential Qualificaticns required for the post of'Trained
Graduqte Teacher were Second Class Bachelor's ‘Degree with
B\Ed (45% marks in aggregate including languages and elective
subjects is considered equivalent) ~ The bracketed portion

of percentage of marks refers to Pass Greduates In case of .
honours Graduate, all Second Class Graduates are eligible

for the ‘Post, Moreover, as per the terms of advertisement

in the case of Trained Graduate Teacher for Social Studies,~
it is qaid that candidates having honours in Geogrgphy/Econq’
History/Pol Science are eligible for the post - The applicant
being Second Class ‘hondurs Graduate in Geography, he is
elighle for the post, but he vas 1llegally dented interviev.
6. That, with regard to the statement at para 5 of the
written statement, the answering;applicant would like tolsey

eee 3
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- that the ad-hoc teaehers in Tezpur K.V, No 1 and 2 who

, are continuing in service on the basis of Hon'ble Court's

orders and who were initially eppointed in the pre-revised
scale of pay, have been given the benefit of not only the
revised scale of pay”with effect, from 1.1,1996, but ehey

are also being paid all vacation salaries But in the case

of petitioner who va s appointed as part-time teacher on

. 75% of the basic pay of the scale then in vogue and now

rev1sed has been denied the benefit of the revision ef pay
7. ‘ That, with regard to the averment made in para 6
of the written statement ~the answering-applicant would

deny the correctness of the_statement thqt-he”is5misleeding

7;tbé,H°Q1ble Tribunal by giving wreng statement andeneng
| feets._rThe ellegation;is vague and without any basls end

henee denied. A4s per'thehdeeisiens of the Hon‘hie'apex

,Court”es|elseﬂﬂbn*ble”Gauheti High Cuurt,rthe‘teaehers_who

hae(been:We:king brior to(vecetion_and continue in service
aften vaeetien, they are entitled td get vacation salery,
The applicant is denied vacation sslary illegally, arbitra-
rily'and‘against all canons of justiee since he has been
in continuous service without any break,

o The allegetion of remeining absent from duties is
denied. He was never absent without prior intimation. In

the middle of 1998, the applicant lost his younger brother

- vho was the maln bresd-winer of the family and who dged

un@en_tragie_circumstences,,During that time the applicant

“had to remgin ebsent frem duty but with due intimatisn té

the Principal of the Vidyalaya. He was never absent without
intimation,

8;  That, regarding the averment made in para 7 and 8

.of the written statement, the answering a//licant wnuld

relterate whay he has already stated in para 6 above, The

. 00_4'6 '_



applicant has ‘been denied the benefit cf the revised

scale of pay and the vacation salary illegally and )
arbitrarily os the same benefits have been given to the
adhocwteacbers.working~in”the Kendriya Vidyalaya,_Tezpur;
No.1 and 2, who are also working on the basissof the

orders of the Hon'ble Court. Thus the action of the
respondents isidiscriminatory;violative of the prorisions-
of Article 14 of,the Constitution of India and against

all canons of justice. o iﬁ _ iw , o

9. . That, with regard to the averment made in para 9

of the written statement, the answering petitioner would
say that he was appointed as a partetime teaoher‘of Social
'Studies wnicn'is a post in tne.oategory of Trained Gradoate
?@aoher and notfH&T'as_statedfin_the’statement and on s

pay of 75%tof;the basic pay“of'tne seale‘wnich was{then
Bsfl,doo)fp.m.xand whioh has sinoe”been revised: ?herefbre“‘
the old scale 1s no longer in existence and so the applicant
1s entitled to 75% of the basic Pay of the scale which has
since been revised and 1s in"force. In the order of appoint;
ment 1t zs clearly says that the applicant is entitled to
75% of the basic pay of the scale.

- In this cdnnection 1t may also be stated here tha:
alﬂhongh the applicant has been. -appointed as a part-time
teacher and 1s paid accordingly, ‘he, in fact has been B
'taking as many classes per day as a regular whmle-time ‘and
adhoc teacher ‘takes, but he is paid only 75% of the basic
Pay of the scale and no other allowances. Thus the petitioier_
is denied his due remuneration for no fault of ‘his own.”
10. oL That with regard to the statements at para 10 and
11 of the writtenustatement,’tne“applioant has no comments,
11, B ”Thatz ?he.CI?im of the.applioant for regised soale
of pay‘and vaeation salary is very genuine and as sucn ‘the

Hon‘ble Tribunal may be pleased to iSSue a direction to the

respondents to pay him his due salary armd vaecation Salary'.
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VERIEECATION

I, Shri Prqdip Kumar Saikia,.S/o Shri Khageswar Seikia,

'aged about 42 years, applicant in 0 A, No 182/2000, do
'hereby verify that the statements made in this counter _

to the written statement filed by Respondent”Nos 1,2 & 3
in paragraphs 1 to 10 are true to my knowledge abd belief,
and those in. paragraph 11 are my submissions before the
Hon'ble Tribunal. . , |
And I sign this verification this the 13th day of December,

2000 at Guwahati

P T P I PN

Place. Guwahati B
Date:“ 13th December 2000..

A |
. APPLICANT,
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‘ \ \ Central Acunuisdi. m»; 11 b &C)}; (5\
o 23 APR20DI Y
“‘ | | IN_THE CENTRAL 4BMINI&TRAS ARIBUNAL. | ;t §

LT Gn%g‘ifé‘ff'%ﬁﬁ’éﬁh N
0. &. No.182 of 2000 o~ £
| 3
In_the matter of:
dShri Hradip=Knmar Saikia
o _Versus';
Union'of India & others.
AND N
In the matter of: y

An additional statement of _
~ 'the.appiicant abovenamed.

Most Respectfdlly sheweth;

1, That, the applicant has filed one original
apnlication ﬁhich has been reéistered as O‘AmNo 182 -
of 2000 which 1is now pendlng before this Hon‘ble Tribunal.
In the said original applicatlon the applicant has
assailed the: action of the respondents in denying h1m
his monthly salary in the rev1sed scale of pay- whlch ‘
came into being with effect from 1.1.1996 and also his
Salary for the vacation period which is being paid to -
ther similarly situated teachers working in Kendrlya"
Vidyalayas and prayed for a directlon to the respondents
o pay tne applicant his pay in the revised scale of pay

and his vacatlon salary from 1992.

- 2e That, whlle submitting the orlginal application the
applicant could not annex his app01ntment letter dated
25, 7. 1991 ‘as he could not trace out the letter,

3f“ That, now that he has found out the appolntment letter,
he is furnishing it with this additionalmstatement as
Annexure X,

23/ 4/e1

Relra cafe .



VERIFICATION

I, Shri Pradip Kumer Seikia, son of Shri
Khageswar Salkia, aged about 43 years, permanent
resident of village and P.O. Bongal Ggon via Dergaon~ .

in the Distriet of Golaghat, Assam, and presently

‘staying in Jorhat town, do hereby verify that the.
- statements made in this additional application from

paragraphs 1 to 3 are true to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

Abd T sign this verification this the 23 th day

of April, 2001 at Guwahati,

Preonlip lvervon Soikinn

Signature of applicant.
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'This offer of app01ntment is for=-—=

a351gn1n3 ‘any’ reascn there(f.

ER

"-."i MEMQB{\__[:H_I_X_J_M et R
;With reference to hi&[pe? dpplicaticn/interview jf.h;n.“

£ ML»gAé.kAéd_._...._. L
the ost QT Sﬂﬁlélyﬁﬂjig&: ‘Lh

=

. Thﬁs offer is subject. te his/heT bei

* 'U ‘e
e

t b jClVl; Surgecn if necessary

4 6.‘No kmavélling allcwances are. admissi

owHe/She nct claim for exten51cn/rejul

(b v'f*“Ccnfirmatloﬁ/re-employment etcy
8. - If. She/Ho JCijto the “ffer of apn«i

e rms: and a"ndltlcns ‘stipulated above, she sheuld

o the unde

ﬂatest by-

AL

with. effecb from the date of jcining cr t+ill joining of rewular

‘fgu «in;dﬁbent ér othenwise crderded,whichever is earliest.

o Q' TR “This offer of appnjntment is purely “temperary and

& c\ part—{lme basis. . e |

;: . ‘:'hqea vwmwfyﬁwpther allowances are admissible in additicn te

C 75% of B asi¢fpay'cf %‘ﬁL EELQSL;-p.M. .
':J:;k ‘f ff;'“4. Part—tlme services are terminable at a ﬁyxtime-and- .
! %jy - Len befbré the oxpiry cf the stlpulnlod pericd w1th«u+ any' nnt;ce

)j declared f;t”‘

bleo
arisation/_,

ntment ¢n the
,send her acceptance

rsigned latest byJaJ; ma~emand join this Vidyalaya

A?ql-—-failing whicrs fhe offer ¢f appcintment‘on-
iimé‘basis will ‘be’ ﬁneated“as cancelled automatically. and no
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'he Asstt. COmmissicner,
endriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Regi;nal Of fice, SILCHAR,
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i .
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V90 o

LCﬁﬁ ftkurther ccnrespondence will be entertalned from hlm/horf.
gLﬂZj' - his regards - ”\‘ 1
e |
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PHINCIPﬁ%mmm
d‘ ya Vidy&\ﬁ)’
ONGC ]Oﬂlﬁt
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